AGENDA
BLISSFIELD TOWNSHIP REGULAR BOARD MEETING
Blissfield, M1 49228
December 13, 2022
7:00 PM

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
APPROVAL OF AGENDA
MINUTES OF NOVEMBER 15, 2022 REGULAR BOARD MEETING
TREASURER’S REPORT

Balance Sheet

Profit & Lost Budget vs Actual
PAYMENT OF BILLS

General Fund Bills

Fire Department Bills
COUNTY COMMISSIONER REPORT
PUBLIC COMMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT

Monthly Report
UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Building Maintenance
NEW BUSINESS

2023 Blissfield Township Board Meeting Dates

2023 Planning Commission Meeting Dates

2023 Blissfield Township Hardship Resolution

Board Resignation

2023-2024 Board of Review Appointments



Planning Commission Appointments
Fire Chief Appointment
PLANNING COMMISSION

ADJOURN



Blissfield Township Regular Board Meeting
120 S. Lane Street
Blissfield, MI 49228
November 15, 2022

Meeting called to order by Supervisor Navarro @ 7:00 PM. Members present: Navarro, Gritzmaker,
Wilson, Warner. Absent: Wynn.

MOTION: Gritzmaker second Wilson to accept the November 15, 2022 agenda as presented.
MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Wilson second Gritzmaker to correct the October 11, 2022 board minutes with the addition of
$ 36,750.57 to Fire Fund, $24,055.63 to General Fund, and $438.34 to Road Fund, for the total bills
dated September 14, 2022 through October 11, 2022.

MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Gritzmaker second Wilson to accept the payment of the bills dated October 12, 2022 through
November 15, 2022. Fire Fund $ 8,512.92, General Fund $ 3935.02, Road Fund $144,402.51, as
presented.

MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Gritzmaker second Wilson to not sell Blissfield Township Railroad Property at this time.
MOTION CARRIED.

RESOLUTION: Navarro second Gritzmaker for a partial termination of a farmland development rights
agreement with a pre-existing structure for property # BLO-131-3350-00

ROLL CALL: Warner yes, Gritzmaker yes, Wilson yes, Navarro yes.

RESOLUTION PASSED.

RESOLUTION: Navarro second Gritzmaker to amend the Blissfield Township General Operating 2022-
2023 Budget, Miscellaneous Budget with a decrease of $3,000.00, and the Mileage, Meetings,
Conventions Budget, with a decrease of $1,000.00 to create a new Membership & Dues Line Item
Budget of $4,000.00.

ROLL CALL: Wilson yes, Gritzmaker yes, Warner yes, Navarro yes.

RESOLUTION PASSED.

MOTION: Gritzmaker second Wilson to purchase hanging clamps for cemetery maps @ a cost of
$584.00.
MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Gritzmaker second Wilson to adjourn @ 8:08 PM.
MOTION CARRIED.

Respectfully submitted,

Diann Warner Clerk Adolio Q. Navarro Supervisor



1:19 PM

12/13/22
Cash Basis

TOWNSHIP OF BLISSFIELD

Balance Sheet
As of December 13, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

150 276 002.1 PERPECT- HERMAN
150 276 002.2 PERPECTUAL-C DREW
150 276 002.3 PERPECT-KARNER/Zi
150 276 002.4 PERPECT-J CLARK
BLISS SB 101 340 002 FIRE FUND
BLISSFIELD STATE BANK

101 103 002 GENERAL FUND

101 257 401 ADMINISTRATION FEE

206 340 002 EQUIP. FUND (FD)

401 444 002 ROAD FUND

BLISSFIELD STATE BANK - Other

Total BLISSFIELD STATE BANK

BSB ARPA 101 084 282

OLD NATIONAL BANK
101 103 001 GENERAL FUND
206 340 001 SP EQUIP
OLD NATIONAL BANK - Other

Total OLD NATIONAL BANK

PREMIER BANK
401 444 002 ROAD FUND
PREMIER BANK - Other

Total PREMIER BANK

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Dec 13, 22

1,810.19
726.89
418.32
737.94

300,828.65

198,673.88
93,963.83
433,731.42
489,519.42
17,325.01

1,233,213.56
65,408.06

71,120.04
129,319.73
100.39

200,540.16

186,206.36
535.62

186,741.98

1,990,425.75

1,990,425.75

1,990,425.75

0.00

Page 1
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TOWNSHIP OF BLISSFIELD

Transaction Detail by Account
November 16 through December 13, 2022

10:11 AM

12/12/22
Accrual Basis

Type Date Num Name Amount
FIRE FUND
Check 11/30/2022 SERNVICE CHRARGC 1.00
Check 12/13/2022 3918 VILLAGE OF BLISSFIELD 555.15
Check 12/13/2022 3919 CONSUMERS 1,030.45
Check 12/13/2022 3920 - AFLAC 109.20
Check 12/13/2022 3921 D&P CABLE 101.30
Check 12/13/2022 3922 The AccuMed Group 349.08
Check 12/13/2022 3923 TARGET SOLUTIONS 1,797.38
Check 12/13/2022 3924 Gill-Roy's Hardware 165.69
Check 12/13/2022 3925 R & R Fire Truck Repair Inc. 434.00
Check 12/13/2022 3926 NAPA Auto Parts 210.93
Check 12/13/2022 3927 Blissfield Amoco Mini Mart 375.10
Check 12/13/2022 3927 Blissfield Amoco Mini Mart 426.34
Check 12/13/2022 3928 Travelers 1,462.00
Check 12/13/2022 3929 darley fire equip div 4,299.20
Total FIRE FUND 11,316.82
GENERAL FUND
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov.. PENSWON -281.26
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... SC VAL SECURVTY{MEDIcRRE 756.16
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... Porter, Aiden 2,197.92
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... PRECAST CONCRETE 1,950.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... CHRIS RENIUS 3,303.50
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... NANCY CRANOR 225.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... BILL GRITZMAKER 100.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... al navarro 1,250.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... DIANN PAUL-WARNER 2,250.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ...  Phillips, Melody 645.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... TAMMY WYNN 2,250.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... DONALD POWEL 50.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... DIANE KNOBLAUCH 60.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... UCKELE, JAMES 0.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... Wilson, Steve 100.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... IVAN BEHMANN 60.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... BILL GRITZMAKER 50.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... BILL GRITZMAKER 220.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... Wilson, Steve 198.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... ROACH, TODD 592.35
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... BARBARA LIPPENS 240.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... ROBERT ABBENZELLER 198.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... DIANA BRENKE 198.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... DENISE DOUGLAS 228.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... Natalia Ermakov 198.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... Gritzmaker, Lisa 220.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... harpst, panoula 220.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... SCOTT RICKER 252.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... russell, quinton 198.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... VIRGINIA RICKER 276.00
General Journal 11/30/2022 Nov ... FRANK SEELY _ 198.00
General Journal  11/30/2022  Nov ... fPey Chex /&£ 221.75
Check 12/13/2022 9817 DAVE'S GRAPHIC DESIGN 60.00
Check 12/13/2022 9818 JOHN HANCOCK 3,375.00
Check 12/13/2022 9819 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 381.65
Check 12/13/2022 9820 Election Source 1,200.00
Check 12/13/2022 9821 KCI 1,206.37
Check 12/13/2022 9822 The Advance 121.05
Check 12/13/2022 9823 D & P Cable 297.48
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10:11 AM

12/12/22
Accrual Basis

TOWNSHIP OF BLISSFIELD

Transaction Detail by Account
November 16 through December 13, 2022

. Type

Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Total GENERAL FUND
TOTAL

~ bate

12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022

9824
9825
9826
9827
9827
9828
9829
9830

Numr_

Name
APPLE MAT RENTAL
VILLAGE OF BLISSFIELD
MAMC
CONSUMERS
CONSUMERS
Travelers
TLC Visa

LENAWEE COUNTY ROAD COMMIS...

Amount

94.80
106.69

75.00

94.47

262.37
2,919.00
699.72
52,260.20

81,778.22
93,095.04

Page 2



DS Gaou Ul iy e
Good Evening
Below is the Agenda for Blissfield Twp Fire Department.
1: Run Report. 42 Total for November. See attachment.
2. Members Report. Please see the attachment.
3: Station update.
Any questions feel free to contact me.
Thank you
Dale Fruchey
Fire Chief

Blissfield Twp. Fire Department
[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

https://mail.google.com/mail/ u/0/?ik=cddd71 cAgB&view=pt&search=all&permthid=th read—a%3Ar7438507890482896055&simpI=msg~a%3Ar21 0541148... 1/2

12/13/22, 8:47 AM Gmail - RE: December Board Meeting

@ Run Reports.xIsx
35K

l1\ﬂ6e|2nber Monthly Report.xlsx
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